
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025023-2024 

Contract

Supply, Installation and Maintenance of Person Lifting
Equipment

East Ayrshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-025023

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043c11  

Published 8 August 2024, 12:18pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Ayrshire Council

Procurement Department, Council HQ, London Road

Kilmarnock

KA3 7BU

Contact

Maxine Baird

Email

maxine.baird@east-ayrshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7436565174

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025023-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025023-2024
mailto:maxine.baird@east-ayrshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 13

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM93 - East Ayrshire and North Ayrshire mainland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.east-ayrshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0022
3

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.east-ayrshire.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00223
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00223


Page 3 to 13

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply, Installation and Maintenance of Person Lifting Equipment

Reference number

PS/23/38

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44115600 - Stairlifts

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Council require to establish a contract with a Service Provider(s) in relation to the
Supply, Installation and Maintenance of Person Lifting Equipment throughout East Ayrshire
over a contract term of 3 years, with 2 one-year extension options. This contract is divided
into Lots and providers can bid on as many Lots as they wish.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Stairlifts

Lot No



Page 4 to 13

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44115600 - Stairlifts

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM93 - East Ayrshire and North Ayrshire mainland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

General Services included within Lot 1 shall include - The surveying of domestic properties for
the installation of stairlifts and the provision of stairlifts for same; the supply and installation
of new and reconditioned stair lifts; re-siting and re-fitting of stair lifts; removal, inspection
and storage of stairlifts and refurbishment/recycling of stair lifts for reinstallation

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Servicing, Maintenance and Repair

Lot No

3



Page 5 to 13

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44115600 - Stairlifts

42400000 - Lifting and handling equipment and parts

42410000 - Lifting and handling equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM93 - East Ayrshire and North Ayrshire mainland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

General services included in Lot 3 include the service, maintenance and repair of the
following - new and reconditioned stair lifts (straight and curved) and through-floor lifts,
external step-lifts and stair-lifts

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Ceiling Track Hoists

Lot No



Page 6 to 13

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42416300 - Hoists

42410000 - Lifting and handling equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM93 - East Ayrshire and North Ayrshire mainland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

General Services included within Lot 2 shall include - The surveying of domestic properties
for ceiling track hoist installations and the provision of quotations for same; the supply and
installation of new and reconditioned ceiling track hoists; re-siting and re-fitting of ceiling
track hoists and removal, inspection, refurbishment/recycling and storage of ceiling track
hoists

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 13

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-005778

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Ceiling Track Hoists

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

/Notice/005778-2024


Page 8 to 13

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Prism UK Medical Ltd

Unit 4 Jubilee Business Park,, Jubilee Way, Grange Moor

Wakefield

WF4 4TD

Telephone

+44 1924840100

Fax

+44 8449802267

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £35,360.38



Page 9 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Stairlifts

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Handicare AccessibilityLimited

82 First Avenue, Pensnett Estate,

Kingswinford

DY6 7FJ



Page 10 to 13

Telephone

+44 1384408700

Fax

+44 1384408719

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £354,445

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Servicing, Maintenance and Repair

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 July 2024



Page 11 to 13

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Stannah Lift Services Ltd

45 Carlyle Avenue

Glasgow

G52 4XX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £32,621



Page 12 to 13

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

It should be noted that the deadline for expressions of interest is 12:00 noon on 24 March
2024 and the deadline for actual submission of

tender is 12:00 noon on 27 March 2024.

(SC Ref:774743)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kilmarnock Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

St Marnock Street

Kilmarnock

KA1 1ED

Email

kilmarnock@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1563550024

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/kilmarnock-sheriff-court-and-
justice-of-the-peace-court

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

East Ayrshire Council

mailto:kilmarnock@scotcourts.gov.uk
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/kilmarnock-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/kilmarnock-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court


Page 13 to 13

Procurement Department, Council HQ, London Road

Kilmarnock

KA3 7BU

Email

procurement@east-ayrshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1563576000

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.east-ayrshire.gov.uk/CouncilAndGovernment/Contact-us/Customer-
Services/Customer-Services.aspx

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@east-ayrshire.gov.uk
https://www.east-ayrshire.gov.uk/CouncilAndGovernment/Contact-us/Customer-Services/Customer-Services.aspx
https://www.east-ayrshire.gov.uk/CouncilAndGovernment/Contact-us/Customer-Services/Customer-Services.aspx
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-19T07:20:34+0100
	TCPDF




